ATTORNEY DOCKET NO: 05-23-2003 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE TO THE HONORABLE DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED 302455316 K OFFICE. PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Casinos Austria Research and Development GmbH Casino Concepts, Inc. (dba CARD) 5-22-03 Street Address: Dr. Karl-Lueger-Ring 14 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? City: A-1015 Vienna State: Zip: No. Yes Country: Austria 3. Nature of Conveyance: Name and address of receiving party(ies): Assignment Merger Name: Change of Name Security Agreement Street Address: City: State: Zip: Other Country: Execution Date: May 16, 2003 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Application No.(s) -Patent No.(s) 4,832,342 Title: \boxtimes Additional numbers attached? Yes Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Brian D. Ogonowsky Internal Address: Patent Law Group LLP 2635 North First St., Suite 223 Street Address: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 City San Jose State <u>CA</u> 95134 Zip Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 502226 Charge Deposit Account 502226 for any additional fees required for this conveyance and credit deposit account 502226 any amounts overpaid

Statement and signature. original document.

> Brian D. Ogonowsky 31.988 Name of Person Signing

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1

4832342 **00000017 502226**

01 FC:8021

PATENT REEL: 014083 FRAME: 0346

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

This is an assignment of patents by Casino Concepts, Inc., a New Jersey corporation, (hereinafter "Assigner") to Casinos Austria Research and Development (3mbH (3ba CARD), an Austrian corporation (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole owner of all right, title and interest in and in U.S. Patent Nos. 4.832,342 and 4,497,488 (hereafter the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, Assigned desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Patents; and

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign and transfer to Assignes, its successors, assigns and legal representatives for the territory of the United States of America and throughout the world, all right, title and interest in and to the Patents, as well as all regrammations and reissues issuing on the Patents, and all rights to suc and recover for damages by reason of past infringement of the Patents, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which the Patents are or may be granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

Assignor warrants that it is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the Patents, and Assignor will promptly provide to Assignee the originals of all assignments of the Patents in Assignor's possession.

Assignor warrants that the abandonment of U.S. Patent No. 4,832,342, due to the failure to pay the 12 year maintenance fee, was unintentional. Assignor agrees to cooperate and assist in any proceedings to revive U.S. Patent No. 4,832,342, including, but not limited to, making a statement that the abandonment was unintentional.

Assignor further agrees that it will, at any time upon request, execute and deliver any and all lawful papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the Patents in Assignor and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor by its duly authorized representative has caused this Assignment of Patents to be effective on the date shown below:

Casino concliers, inc

...,

Dr. Conrad Roblejo

RECORDED: 05/22/2003

Its: President

Date: 5-16-03

5#1 137101Av)

PATENT REEL: 014083 FRAME: 0347